OP \$90.00 4122945

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM507967

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Image Distribution Services		12/20/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deluxe Small Business Sales, Inc.	
Street Address:	3680 Victoria Street North	
City:	Shoreview	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55126	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122945	FONTIS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4122944	FONTIS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4122943	FONTIS SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.371.5213

Email: cking@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** Heather J. Kliebenstein

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12839.0277US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather J. Kliebenstein
SIGNATURE:	/Heather J. Kliebenstein/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2019

Total Attachments: 10

source=Deluxe Small Business Sales - Image Distribution Services - Merger Doc#page1.tif

source=Deluxe Small Business Sales - Image Distribution Services - Merger Doc#page2.tif	
source=Deluxe Small Business Sales - Image Distribution Services - Merger Doc#page3.tif	
source=Deluxe Small Business Sales - Image Distribution Services - Merger Doc#page4.tif	
source=Deluxe Small Business Sales - Image Distribution Services - Merger Doc#page5.tif	
source=Deluxe Small Business Sales - Image Distribution Services - Merger Doc#page6.tif	
source=Deluxe Small Business Sales - Image Distribution Services - Merger Doc#page7.tif	
source=Deluxe Small Business Sales - Image Distribution Services - Merger Doc#page8.tif	
source=Deluxe Small Business Sales - Image Distribution Services - Merger Doc#page9.tif	
source=Deluxe Small Business Sales - Image Distribution Services - Merger Doc#page10.tif	

13 子 3 4 30 COT Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certification of Record

Secretary of Sta State of California

\(L DEC 2 6 2018

I. Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do certify that: The filing(s) listed below were filed in the Minnesota computerized/central filing system on the date(s) listed below and that the copies associated with this certification are a true and complete copy of those filings as filed in that system.

EFFECTIVE DATE

JAN 0 1 2019

Filing(s) filed on:

Filing Type

Filing Number

12/20/2018

Filing Date

Merger Survivor - Business Corporation (Domestic)

1056065400045

This certificate has been issued on: 12/26/2018



the Pinn Steve Simon

Secretary of State State of Minnesota

Office of the Minnesota Secretary of State Certificate of Merger

I, Steve Simon, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that: the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

Home Jurisdiction and Names of Merging Entities:

MINNESOTA: DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC. CALIFORNIA: (IMAGE DISTRIBUTION SERVICES)

Home Jurisdiction and Name of Surviving Entity:

DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.

Name of Surviving Entity after Effective Date of Merger:

DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.

This certificate has been issued on: 12/20/2018

Here Pinn

Secretary of State
State of Minnesota



ARTICLES OF MERGER

m

IMAGE DISTRIBUTION SERVICES

AND

DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Minnesota

Pursuant to the provisions of the State of Minnesota Business Corporation Act, the business entities hereinafter named do hereby adopt the following articles of merger:

FIRST: The names of the merging business entities are Image Distribution Services, a California Corporation ("IDS"), and Deluxe Small Business Sales, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Deluxe").

SECOND: Attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof is the Plan of Merger for merging IDS into Deluxe, which has been approved by IDS pursuant to the provisions of the California Corporations Code and by Deluxe pursuant to the Minnesota Business Corporation Act (the "Merger").

THIRD: Deluxe will continue its existence as the surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the State of Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

FOURTH: The effective time of the Merger will be 12:01 a.m. Central Standard Time on January 1, 2019 (the "Effective Time")

DOCS-#5628852-v2

Executed on this 20 day of <u>be comber</u> 2018.

IMAGE DISTRIBUTION SERVICES

Name: John J. Sorrenti, II Its: President

DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.

Name Jeffrey I/Colter
Its Secretary

DDCS-#3628852-v2

EXHIBIT A

Plan of Merger

See attached.

DOC8-85628852-v2

PLAN OF MERGER

This PLAN OF MERGER (this "Agreement"), dated as of November 26, 2018, is made by and between Deluxe Small Business Sales, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Company"), and Image Distribution Services, a California corporation ("IDS").

WHEREAS, the Company and IDS down it advisable and in the best interest of such entity, and the shareholders thereof, that IDS be merged with and into the Company on the terms and conditions set forth in this Plan of Merger (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, the merger has received the necessary approvals by the board of directors and shareholders of the Company and IDS:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which each party hereby acknowledges, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The Merger. Upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in this Agreement, IDS shall be merged with and into the Company at the Effective Time (as hereinafter defined). Following the Merger, the separate corporate existence of IDS shall cease and the Company shall continue as the surviving entity (the "Surviving Entity") and shall succeed to and assume all the rights and obligations of IDS.
- 2. <u>Effective Time.</u> The Merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m Central Standard Time on January I, 2019.
- 3. <u>Issued Shares</u>. The issued shares of IDS shall not be converted in any manner, but each share which is outstanding as of the Effective Time shall be cancelled.
- Articles of Incorporation, and Bylaws; Directors and Officers. At the Effective Time;
 - a. the Articles of Incorporation of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity until thereafter amended as provided by applicable law and such Articles of Incorporation;
 - b. the Bylaws of the Company, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be the Bylaws of the Surviving Entity until thereafter changed or amended as provided by law, the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity or such Bylaws;
 - c. the directors of the Company immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the directors of the Surviving Entity, each to hold office in accordance with the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Entity, until their successors are duly elected or appointed and qualified, or until their earlier death, resignation or removal in accordance with the Surviving Entity's Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws; and

DOC8-85628850-v2

d. the officers of the Company immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the officers of the Surviving Entity until their respective successors are duly elected and qualified, or until their earlier death, resignation or removal in accordance with the Surviving Entity's Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws.

5. General Provisions.

- a. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement, and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each party and delivered to the other party, it being understood that the parties need not sign the same counterpart.
- b. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Minnesota.
- c. Partial Validity. Wherever possible, each provision hereof shall be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but in case any one or more of the provisions contained herein shall, for any reason, be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect, such provision shall be ineffective to the extent, but only to the extent, of such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability without invalidating the remainder of such invalid, illegal or unenforceable provision or provisions or any other provisions hereof, unless such a construction would be unreasonable.

DOCS-65628850-v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

DELUXE SMALL BUSINESS SALES, INC.

IMAGE DISTRIBUTION SERVICES

By: U Zun +

DOCS-#5528850-v2

Signature Page to Plan of Merger



File Numbers

105606540003

1364040-4

STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FILED

12/20/2018 11:59:00 PM

Steve Simon

Ottore Pinn

Secretary of State

JAN 07 2019

Oate:

TRADEMARK SCOREN OF SERIO

REEL: 006545 FRAME: 0388

RECORDED: 01/30/2019